ĩ)3-28-2 2		:24 h of Co	Florida Departme Division of Corpo Public Access Sy	orations ystem		
		Electronic Filing Cover Sheet Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit					
number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H07000077595 3)))							
		J		H0700C0775953AE			
	3		N	ote: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD page. Doing so will generate a		2001 MAR	105227274344527 1995 1997
			To: Frc	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383 n: Account Name : FELDMAN & ROBAC Account Number : 120000000106 Phone : (941)758-8888 Fax Number : (941)751-5556	{	IAR 26 A 9:59 ETARY OF STATE HASSEE, FLORIDA	
	RECEIVED		SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA	ORIDA/FOREIGN LIMI TM Managemen		i d r r	
ملکونند ا			. –	Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	0 03 \$125.00		
Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help							

.

.

BRADF!

VEST

STREET

2611

3908

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ROBACK.

Fax Audit No: H07000077595 3

MAR

۳ŀ

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION of TM MANAGEMENT, LLC

These Articles of Organization are adopted for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, to be filed with the Florida Department of State, as follows:

ARTICLE ONE: NAME

The name of the company is TM Management, LLC.

· · · ·

ARTICLE TWO: ADDRESS

The street address of the company is 7126 12th Court East, Sarason, FL 34233 and its mailing address is the same. The company may subsequently change either such address as provided in the Operating Agreement of the company.

ARTICLE THREE: COMMENCEMENT AND DURATION

.

The company shall commence its existence on 26 March 2007 and it shall exist perpetually thereafter.

ARTICLE FOUR: OPERATING AGREEMENT

The company shall adopt an Operating Agreement by affirmative unanimous vote of all the members of the company, which may thereafter be amended or repealed only upon the same affirmative unanimous vote. The Operating Agreement must be in writing and signed by all members.

ARTICLE FIVE: MANAGEMENT

The company shall be managed by one manager who shall be elected by majority vote of the membership interests. Any manager may be recalled by the same such vote of the members, provided a new manager is thereupon simultaneously elected. The Operating Agreement to be adopted by the company may set forth further consistent provisions regarding the election of managers and their responsibilities as managers. The name and address of the first manager of the company is Michelle A. Simmons, 7126 12th Court East, Sarasota, FL 34243.

> Fax Audit No: H07000077595 3

03-26-2007 08:24

FIOM-FELDMAN ROBACK

9417515556

T-161 P.003/004 F-031

Fax Audit No: H07000077595 3

ARTICLE SIX: ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

No additional members shall be admitted to the company except upon the affirmative unanimous vote of all the members of the company, on such terms and conditions as shall be agreed to by all the members.

ARTICLE SEVEN: CONTINUATION OF BUSINESS

The remaining members shall have the right to continue the business of the definant upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptey, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the company.

ARTICLE EIGHT: REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The registered office of the corporation is to be at 3908 26th Street West, Brackarpn, Florida 34205, and the initial Registered Agent at that address is Marc H. Feldman. Such registered office and agent may be changed by the company upon filing a proper notice of such change with the Florida Department of State.

ARTICLE NINE: AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

These Articles of Organization may be amended only upon the affirmative unanimous vote of all the members of the company.

In Witness Whereof, these Articles of Organization are executed on 26 March 2007 by Marc H. Feldman, as authorized representative for the initial member or members of the company.

Marc H. Feldman

Fax Audit No: H07000077595 3 £.,

1192

3908

& ROBACK, ATTORNEYS AT LAW

FELOMAN



Fax Audit No: H07000077595 3